

CYPRUS AREA STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS (ROADWAY RECONSTRUCT)

Summary of Quantities
 Design Firm Name: Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 Design Firm Project #: 180159

SP	PAY ITEM NUMBER	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	ALAMP		BERGER		BOLDER		DIMECO		EARTHWORKS		H. LINDEN		MARTAM		PLOTE		RW DUNTEMAN		SCHROEDER		SWALLOW	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20100110	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	\$200.00	433	\$86,600.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 5,477.45	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,979.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,897.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,629.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,227.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 5,737.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,979.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,979.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,412.50	\$ 11.75	\$ 5,087.75
20100120	20100120	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	\$300.00	489	\$146,700.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 6,007.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,617.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,402.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,402.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,371.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,287.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 6,506.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,617.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,617.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,162.50	\$ 11.75	\$ 5,752.50
20100130	20100130	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	\$100.00	60	\$6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
20200100	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	\$28.00	5572	\$156,168.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,310,642.00	\$ 26.10	\$ 1,455,649.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,561,616.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,394,300.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,617,388.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,394,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,505,844.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,171,212.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,617,388.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,561,616.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 1,213,041.00
20201200	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	\$28.00	8655	\$191,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 86,550.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 272,031.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 240,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,655.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 250,745.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 225,138.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 198,660.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 182,355.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 250,745.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 240,800.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 188,062.50
20800150	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	\$35.00	6495	\$227,325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 64.95	\$ 22.00	\$ 142,890.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 129,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 175,365.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 227,325.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 272,790.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 139,642.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 64.95	\$ 31.80	\$ 206,541.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 217,582.50
21101650	21101650	TOSPOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	\$18.00	4470	\$80,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 156,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 178,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,470.00
25000100	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	\$15.00	5.55	\$83,250.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 10,267.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 10,267.50
25000400	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	\$1.00	500	\$500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
25000600	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	\$1.00	500	\$500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
25100630	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	\$2.00	26820	\$53,640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 40,230.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 37,548.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 40,230.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 40,230.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 37,548.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 40,230.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 33,525.00
25200250	25200250	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	\$15.00	470	\$7,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00
26000250	26000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	\$4.00	2000	\$8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
28000400	28000400	PERMETEER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	\$3.25	615	\$1,987.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,152.50
28000510	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	\$125.00	70	\$8,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 98.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
28001100	28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	\$1.50	26820	\$40,230.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 268.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 268.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 268.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 268.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 268.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 20,115.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 268.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 268.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 268.20
28100105	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	\$120.00	33	\$3,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,465.00
28200200	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	\$60.00	33	\$1,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 97.35	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.33
28500400	28500400	ARTICULATED BLOCK RETENTION MAT	SQ YD	\$150.00	144	\$21,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 44,748.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 15,669.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 54,432.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,160.00
31101100	31101100	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	\$55.00	150	\$8,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,550.00
31101200	31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	CU YD	\$55.00	160	\$8,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,550.00
31101400	31101400	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	CU YD	\$9.00	9114	\$82,026.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 55,995.40	\$ 10.65	\$ 97,064.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 82,026.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 63,798.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 72,912.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 72,912.00	\$ 7.32	\$ 66,714.48	\$ 12.00	\$ 109,368.00	\$ 8.21	\$ 74,825.94	\$ 7.15	\$ 65,165.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 100,254.00
35101800	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	CU YD	\$48.00	498	\$23,904.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,478.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.98	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 7.92	\$ 3,967.44	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,948.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 7,071.60	\$ 7.15	\$ 3,567.70	\$ 10.25	\$ 5,104.50
40002000	40002000	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	\$1.00	3581	\$3,581.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.81	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,043.85	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,043.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,581.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,581.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 895.25	\$ 0.94	\$ 3,366.14	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,939.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,939.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.81	\$ 0.25	\$ 895.25
40003080	40003080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT UNDER COURSE, IL-10, N50	TON	\$800.00	2760	\$2,208,000.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 202,860.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 178,020.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 176,250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 212,880.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 195,960.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 191,640.00	\$ 73.31	\$ 202,335.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 191,640.00	\$ 72.75	\$ 194,640.00
40003335	40003335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	\$950.00	1660	\$1,567,000.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 123,570.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 143,660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 146,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 150,300.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 150,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 150,300.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 150,900.00
42300200	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	\$50.00	719	\$35,950.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 44,578.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 38,107.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 40,983.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 46,016.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 37,264.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 46,016.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 43,859.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 35,590.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 28,041.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 41,702.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 47,274.25
42400200	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	\$6.00	13679	\$82,074.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 73,182.65	\$ 7.35	\$ 100,540.65	\$ 6.30	\$ 86,177.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 95,753.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 80,706.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 95,753.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 82,074.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 67,027.10	\$ 5.75	\$ 78,654.25	\$ 6.70	\$ 91,649.30	\$ 5.75	\$ 78,654.25
42400300	42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	\$8.00	1586	\$12,688.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 12,053.60	\$ 6.75	\$ 10,705.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,688.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 10,154.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,688.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 9,991.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,723.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 10,943.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,309.00
42400380	42400380	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	FOOT	\$80.00	68	\$5,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 306.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00
44001000	44001000	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	CU YD	\$10.00	9400	\$94,000.00	\$ 6.8																					